DECISION On Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly

The 43rd Session of the Baltic Assembly decides:

- To appoint Agnija Antanoviča as Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly from 19 October 2024;

- to grant her all rights and obligations of the Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly, including the right to sign financial documents of the Baltic Assembly as budgetary funds of the Baltic Assembly permit.

President of the Baltic Assembly

Vice President of the Baltic Assembly the Baltic Assembly

Vice President of

Andrius KUPČINSKAS Republic of Lithuania

Jānis VUCĀNS Republic of Latvia

Timo SUSLOV Republic of Estonia

Vilnius, 18 October 2024